
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



AOTS .AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SIXTY -SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OJ;' THE 

Sl'ATE OF MAINE 

1895. 

Published by the SeCl'etary of State, agreeably to Resolves ofi:June 28, 1820, 
Febrnury 18,1840, and Mal'cll16, 1842, 

AUGUSTA: 
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1895. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1895. 



34 TRESCOTT-~OR"IAL SCHOOL-STATE COLLEGE. 

CHAP. 80 

Town of 
Trescott, in 
favor of. 

Farmington 
Normal 
School, in 
favor ufo 

State college 
of agricult
ure and 
Dlechanic 
RI'ts, in 
favor of. 

Resolve in favor of town of Trescott in Oounty of Washington. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars 
be and hereby is appropriated annually for two years to be 
expended on road8 and bridges under the direction of the 
county commissioners. 

Approyed March 14, 1895. 

ResolYe in favor of Farmington State Normal School. 

Resolved, That for the erection of a new main school build
ing for the Farmington State Normal School, there be and 
hereby is appropriated the sum of ten thousand dollars for 
the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, and the like sum 
of ten thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred ancl 
ninety-six, the said sums to be expended under the direction 
of the trustees of state normal schools . 

• 
Approyed March 19, 1895. 

ResolYe in favor of State College of Agriculture and Mechanic Arts. 

Resolved, That there be paid to the trustees of the Maine 
State College of Agriculture and Mechanic Arts, the sum of 
tlvellty thousand dollars for the year one thonsand eight hun
dred and ninety-five, and the sum of twenty thousand dollars 
for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-six. Pro
vided, however, that no part of the above named sum shall 
be expended for instruction. and that the said trustees shall 
set apart such portion of said SUlll as may not be necessary 
in providing needed equipments, defraying expense of repairs, 
and of insurance and in the care and improvement of the 
campus, to be used in the erection of such building or build
ings as may become necessary in consequence of an increased 
number of students. 

Approyed March 19, 1895. 


